Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/22/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KMC Acquisition Corp.		106/30/2005	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenney Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	1000 Jefferson Boulevard	
City:	Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02886	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1441232	ADVANCE
Registration Number:	1351715	COLONY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: joan.graham@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Meagher

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Timothy J. Meagher

/Timothy J. Meagher/

TRADEMARK

900028151 REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0321

1441232

H ARE

Date:	07/13/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=2096DOC5#page1.tif source=2096DOC6#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0322

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KMC ACQUISITION CORP., a Rhode Island corporation that had its principal place of business at 1000 Jefferson Boulevard, Warwick, RI 02886 (hereinafter called SELLER), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, as specified in "EXHIBIT A" attached hereto (hereinafter "the Marks") and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, SELLER assigned and transferred all of its tangible and intangible personal property to KENNEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Rhode Island corporation having its principal place of business at 1000 Jefferson Boulevard, Warwick, RI 02886 (hereinafter called BUYER), and irrevocably appointed BUYER its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, pursuant to the terms of an Instrument of Assignment and Transfer executed July 22, 1997;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby confirms that, effective July 22, 1997, it sold, assigned, transferred and set over to BUYER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of SELLER in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of the transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SELLER, through its attorney-in-fact, has caused this instrument to be executed this ______ day of _______, 2005.

KMC ACQUISITION CORP.

By J. Sickson Kenney G. Dickson Kenney

Title: Chairman

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Rhode Island

County of Kent

On this <u>Bunday</u> of <u>June</u>, 2005, being duly sworn, personally appeared before me the above-named G. Dickson Kenney, known by me to be Chairman of KMC Acquisition Corp. and the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by KMC Acquisition Corp.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public Gard

@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05;iManage;558845;1

EXHIBIT A

1. U.S. Trademark Registration

Mark: ADVANCE

Registration Date: June 2, 1987

Registration No. 1,441,232

2. U.S. Trademark Registration

Mark: COLONIAL

Registration Date: July 30, 1985

Registration No. 1,351,716

3. U.S. Trademark Registration

RECORDED: 07/13/2005

Mark: COLONY

Registration Date: July 30, 1985

Registration No. 1,351,715

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0324